

LFIR # 2443

Project Title	Manatee County Palmetto Green B	Manatee County Palmetto Green Bridge Fishing Pier Replacement				
Senate Sponsor	Travis Hutson					
Date of Request	10/16/2019					
Project/Program Description						
wooden fishing pier. T pier is a popular local the bridge needs to be	lemolition and replacement of an old conc he Manatee River is a major tributary to fishing amenity and important to the touri decommissioned and demolished by 20 o enhance a fully permitted artificial fishing	Γampa Bay and located be st economy of the area. Th 22. Full replacement is slat	tween the cities of Palmetto and Brad se old concrete structure is no longer sted to be completed in 2025. Bridge (den sou		
State Agency to I		artment of Economic (Opportunity			
	onrecurring Request for Fiscal					
Type of Funding	g	Amount				
Operations		000				
Fixed Capital Outlay		900,000				
Total State Fun	do Poquestod					
	us Requesteu	900,000				
Γotal Project Cos	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	cluding matching fu		ct)		
Total Project Cos	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	cluding matching fu	Percentage	ct)		
Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc g s Requested (from question #6)	cluding matching fu		ct)		
Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 900,000	Percentage 15.0 %	ct)		
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 900,000	15.0 %	ct)		
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 900,000	Percentage 15.0 %	ct)		
Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 900,000 3,100,000 00	15.0 % 52 % 0 %	ct)		
Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 900,000 3,100,000 00 2,000,000	15.0 %	ct)		
Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Co	the for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (incomes services of the amount of this request) osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 oreviously received state funding	Amount 900,000 3,100,000 00 2,000,000 00 6,000,000	15.0 %	ct)		
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Co	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (incomparison of the Amount of this request) bests for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 coreviously received state funding most recent instance:	Amount 900,000 3,100,000 00 2,000,000 00 6,000,000 ng? Yes	Percentage 15.0 % 52 % 0 % 33 % 0 % 100 %	ct)		
Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Co	st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (incomes separate of the Amount of Separate of the Amount of Separate of the Amount of Separate of the Separate of Separa	Amount 900,000 3,100,000 00 2,000,000 00 6,000,000 ng? Yes • N	Percentage 15.0 % 52 % 0 % 33 % 0 % 100 %	ct)		

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 2443

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project		
Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning	Planning and conceptual design; engineering and permitting.	900,000
Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	quested (must equal total from question #6)	900,000



LFIR # 2443

1

1.	Drogram Borformano
ı. a.	Program Performance What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
	Planning, design, engineering, and permitting for the replacement of an old concrete highway bridge, which is functioning as a public pier, with a new wooden fishing pier. The old concrete structure is no longer sound and in 1986 it was recommended that the bridge be decommissioned and demolished within 25 years or by 2011. Bridge demolition debris will be utilized to enhance a fully permitted artificial fishing reef site located 16 miles from the bridge.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	Planning and design, engineering and permitting for the replacement of a fishing pier in Manatee County.
C.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Recreational opportunities for local citizens and the direct benefit from increased tourism tax dollars coming to small business charter boat fishing captains and recreational dive boats.
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	General citizenry, recreational fishers, and attendees of fishing festivals with estimated attendance of 5,000-10,000 per year.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	The project will contribute to improved fishing and recreational opportunities, sales tax and tourism revenue in an urbanized area and is expected to have a positive economic impact on Manatee County measured in terms of increased tourist revenue. It is expected that quantitative success criteria will be developed for recreational amenities and public recreational use statistics. Manatee County will create a detailed monitoring program that will address data collection and assessment methodologies. The county is committed to conducting monitoring to quantify benefits.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Withholding of funding.



LFIR # 2443

Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity. Manatee County owns the derelict bridge and will be the recipient of the fixed capital outlay (fishing pier) for request.						
R	eque	stor Contac	t Information			
a.	Firs	t Name	Charlie	Last Name	Hunsicker	
b.	Org	anization	Manatee County Government			
c.	E-m	nail Address	charlie.hunsicker@mymanatee.o	rg		
d.	Pho	one Number	(941)745-3727	Ext.		
R	ecipi	ent Contact	Information			
a.	Org	anization	Manatee County Government			
b.	b. Municipality and County Manatee					
c.	Orga	anization Tyլ	ре			
For-profit Entity						
	\bigcirc	Non-Profit	501(c) (3)			
	\bigcirc	Non-Profit	501(c) (4)			
	•	Local Entity	1			
	\bigcirc	University of	or College			
	\bigcirc	Other (plea	se specify)			
d.	Firs	t Name [Charlie	Last Name	Hunsicker	
e.	E-m	ail Address	charlie.hunsicker@mymanatee.or	g		
f.	Pho	ne Number	(941)745-3727			
L	obby	ist Contact	Information			
a.	. Nar	ne	Cari Roth			
b.	Firn	n Name	Dean Mead			
C.	E-m	ail Address	CRoth@deanmead.com			
Ч	Pho	ne Number	(850)999-4100	Ext.		